# 507138781 02/19/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7185623

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/27/2009	01/27/2009		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
RANSMETA CORPOR	<b>ATION</b>			01/27/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	TRANSMETA LLC				
Street Address:	C/O NC	C/O NOVAFORA, INC., 2460 NORTH FIRST STREET			
nternal Address:	SUITE 200				
City:	SAN JOSE				
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95131				
Property TypeApplication Number:126		12628010	<b>Number</b> 28010		
	ΑΤΑ				
Teny Niumala awa					
		the e-mail address first; i : if that is unsuccessful. it			
Correspondence will b	provided	<b>the e-mail address first; i</b> ; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> 8019803399			
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided	<b>; if that is unsuccessful, it</b> 8019803399 FBparalegal@maxval.com	t will be sent	t via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided	<b>; if that is unsuccessful, it</b> 8019803399 FBparalegal@maxval.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP - Fa	t <b>will be sen</b> t ACEBOOK, I	t <b>via US Mail.</b> NC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided	<b>; if that is unsuccessful, it</b> 8019803399 FBparalegal@maxval.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP - FA 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET	t <b>will be sen</b> t ACEBOOK, I <sup>T</sup> , 5TH FLOO	t <b>via US Mail.</b> NC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 8019803399 FBparalegal@maxval.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP - F. 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84	t <b>will be sen</b> t ACEBOOK, I <sup>T</sup> , 5TH FLOO	t <b>via US Mail.</b> NC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided UMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 8019803399 FBparalegal@maxval.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP - F. 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84 007726.0740U24	t <b>will be sen</b> t ACEBOOK, I <sup>T</sup> , 5TH FLOO	t <b>via US Mail.</b> NC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	provided UMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 8019803399 FBparalegal@maxval.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP - F, 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84 007726.0740U24 JONATHAN LEE	t <b>will be sen</b> t ACEBOOK, I <sup>T</sup> , 5TH FLOO	t <b>via US Mail.</b> NC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE:	provided UMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 3019803399 FBparalegal@maxval.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP - F, 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84 007726.0740U24 JONATHAN LEE /Jonathan Lee/	t <b>will be sen</b> t ACEBOOK, I <sup>T</sup> , 5TH FLOO	t <b>via US Mail.</b> NC	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER:	provided UMBER:	<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 8019803399 FBparalegal@maxval.com FISHERBROYLES, LLP - F, 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84 007726.0740U24 JONATHAN LEE	t <b>will be sen</b> t ACEBOOK, I <sup>T</sup> , 5TH FLOO	t <b>via US Mail.</b> NC	

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRANSMETA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRANSFORMER ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TRANSMETA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2009, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK P.M.



4620160 8100M

090244628 w verify this certificat

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7173259

DATE: 03-06-09

PATENT PATENT REEL: 059053 FRAME: 0879 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:05 PM 01/27/2009 FILED 08:05 PM 01/27/2009 SRV 090075332 - 4620160 FILE

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

#### OF

#### TRANSMETA CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

#### INTO

## TRANSFORMER ACQUISITION LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209(c) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law

It is hereby certified that:

1. The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are:

(i) Transmeta Corporation, which is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

(ii) Transformer Acquisition LLC, which is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated November 17, 2008 by and among Novafora, Inc., Transformer Acquisition LLC and Transmeta Corporation has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law and in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law., to wit, by Transmeta Corporation and Transformer Acquisition, LLC.

3. The name of the surviving limited liability company in the merger herein certified is Transformer Acquisition LLC, which will continue its existence as said surviving limited liability company under the name "Transmeta LLC" upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.

4. The Certificate of Formation of Transformer Acquisition LLC, as now in force and effect, after changing the name to "Transmeta LLC" in this Merger, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of said surviving limited liability company until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Law.

GDSVF&H\993341.1

19646/00202/DOCS/2001297.1

PATENT PATENT REEL: 059053 FRAME: 0880 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, the address of which is as follows: c/o Novafora, Inc., 2460 North First Street, Suite 200, San Jose, California 95131.

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving limited liability company, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of extinguishing Delaware corporation or any member of the limited liability company.

2

Executed on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2009.

## TRANSFORMER ACQUISITION LLC

By: NOVAFORA, INC., its sole member

By:

Jød Pittman CFO, NOVAFORA, INC.

GDSVF&H\993341.1



19646/00202/DOCS/2001297.1

